School Achievements

Did you know Landrum High
School...

Landrum High School
SIC Members

Gerald McCool- President, Community, Chair
Gerald.mccool@yahoo.com

Had one student selected for All-
Region Band

Had students participating in
Limestone Honor Band Clinic
Winter Guard competed in four
competitions and finished 2" in
one local event and 4™ in the
championship (covers 4 states)
Orchestra received “excellent”
rating at the SCMEA concert
festival

Had four students selected for All-
Region Orchestra and one student
selected for All-State Orchestra
Theatre department participated
in 1" ever theatre competition
and made it to the finals

Had two students who were
contest winners in the
Spartanburg County Soil and
Water Conservation Photography
contest

Had a student place first in the
Region and second in the State for
the National Career Development
Poster contest

Ester Dolder, V-President, Parent, Chair
ejdnsc@aol.com
Teresa Lee, Secretary, Community
Teresa.Lee@spartl.org
Paula Brooks, Parent
Paula.Brooks@spartl.org
Brad Rothell, Parent
Brad.Rothell@spartl.org
Caroline Skellie, Parent
Caroline.Skellie@hotmail.com
Tamera Stewart, Parent
Tamerastewart@windstream.net
Beth Pace, Community
Beth.Pace@spartl.org
Gary Ravan, Community
Gary.Ravan@yahoo.com
Lynne Givins, Teacher
Lynne.Givins@spartl.org
Michelle Dover, Teacher
Michelle.Dover@spartl.org
Brian Sherman, Principal
Brian.Sherman@spartl.org
Kim Sloan, Vice-Principal
Kim.Sloan@spartl.org
Penny Cardell, other
Penny.Cardell@stpartl.org
Holly Rickett, Student @ LHS
Julia Skellie, Student @ LHS

“This report is issued by the Landrum High
School Improvement Council in accordance
with South Carolina law to share information
on the school's progress in meeting various
goals and objectives, the work of the SIC, and
other accomplishments during the school
year.”
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Learning Today... Leading
Tomorrow.

Brian J. Sherman, Principal
Landrum High School
18818 Asheville Hwy
Campobello, South Carolina 29322
864-457-2606
864-468-4004 (fax)



SIC Annual Goals

The goal for the 2013-2014 School
Improvement Council was built upon the goal
from last year which was to promote student
awareness of post secondary opportunities.
The goal for this year was to focus on informing
students and parents about post-secondary
options outside of a four-year college. With
many careers available which only require a
certificate or a 2 year degree from a Technical
College/Community College, it is vital for
parents and students to learn more about these
career options.

The members of the SIC at Landrum High
School planned a career showcase which
focused on this goal. This event consisted of
two parts; a presentation in the auditorium and
then an interactive event in the gym.

e Mr. Brian Nash, Spartanburg Chamber
of Commerce spoke to students and
parents focusing on the job market in
our area and the demand for more
technical workers.

o Mr. Luke Black, Spartanburg
Community College, presented
information on the Technical Scholars
Program and the many technical
careers available at their college which
require 2 years or less.

e Mr. Scott Simpson, Swofford Career
Center, presented information on all
the various programs available at the
career center and opportunities in each
field.

All instructors from Swofford Career
Center and business owners had
display tables with career information
available for students and parents.
Drawings were held for students to win
door prizes from local participating
businesses.

Student Achievement

HSAP passage rate
ELA 90.1%
MATH 81.8%

End of Course passage rates
Algebra 1 85.9 %
Biology 1 78.6 %
English 1 80.8 %
US History 68.9 %

2012-2013 SAT average score
1465

2012-2013 ACT average score
20.1

2012-2013 State Accountability
Absolute rating — Excellent
Growth rating — Excellent

Our Beliefs

All students can learn.

We must instill pride in our
students.

We must create a sense of urgency
concerning teaching and learning.
Everyone must work together in
order to improve.

Everyone deserves to be treated
with respect and fairness.

School Achievements

Did you know Landrum
High School...

Won Palmetto Gold for the 4™
consecutive year

Had 7 seniors who qualified for
the Palmetto Fellows Scholarship
Had 7 students recognized for
their participation in the Junior
Achievement essay contest

Had a senior awarded honorable
mention for her poem in the Carl
Sandburg National Historic sites
annual student poetry contest



